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WSCA ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS 

Introduction 
Hewlett-Packard Company requires WSCA Contract purchase orders to be processed 
through our networking authorized reseller agents. Customers may select a networking 
reseller listed for your state or one of the direct marketing resellers, providing nationwide 
coverage, to fulfill your order. 

HP’s role is to ensure you receive quality service from authorized HP networking partners, 
in addition to enjoying the benefits the HP Networking solutions offer. Should you ever 
have a concern or issue, please feel free to contact the HP Enterprise Business Contract 
Program Managers: 

 
Jane Lacy  (678) 880-7899  jane.lacy@hp.com 
 
 

Purchase Order Instructions 
Select one of the authorized resellers listed below and address the orders to: 

Hewlett-Packard Company 
C/O (Reseller Name from the following list) 
Reseller Address 

Please include the following statement on each purchase order: 

“As per WSCA Contract # AR1464” 

Also include your: 

1. Ship to address 

2. Bill to address 

3. Contact name and phone number 

Authorized resellers may ship and invoice directly. Payments will need to be made in 
accordance with the invoice. Invoices should contain references to the appropriate 
purchase order(s). 

Return Goods Policy 
No Product may be returned except under warranty or for repair or due to shipment error 
by the vendor. 

To arrange for repair or replacement of a defective product, contact HP’s Corporate 
Service Center at (800) 876-3266. 
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Authorized Resellers for Alaska 
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email:  cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
TelData Systems 
3231 First Avenue South 
Seattle, WA 98134 
Contact: Thomas Lee 
Phone: (206) 6828308 
Fax: (206) 6820702 
Email: tlee@teldatainc.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Authorized Resellers for California 
 
AngusHamer Inc.  
6371 Auburn Blvd.  
Citrus Heights, CA 95746  
Contact: Brandon Felts  
Phone: (916) 7254000 ext. 107  
Fax: (916) 7252802 
Email: bfelts@angushamer.com 
  
 
Siemens ICN 
7775 Haley Drive 
Granite Bay CA 95746 
Contact: Mary Ellen Buzzelli 
Phone: (412) 7874553 
Fax: (412) 7874584 
Email: mary.buzzelli@siemens.com 
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Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
Enhance Network Communication Inc  Southwest Networks 
19925 Steven Creek Blvd.     19020 N. Indian Avenue, Suite 2B 
Cupertino, CA 95014      North Palm Springs, CA 92258 
Contact: Arman Eghbali     Contact: Matt Disher 
Phone: (888) 8638266 

Phone: (760) 2882200 
Fax: (800) 2907064 

Fax: (760) 2884988 
Email: arman@enetcom.net  

Email: mdisher@southwestnetworks.com 
 
IP Global Voice Inc.     Starnet Data Design Inc. 
7060 Koll Center Parkway Suite 306    2659 Townsgate Road :Suite 227 
Pleasanton, CA 94566      Westlake Village, CA 91361 
Contact: Peter Geddis      Contact: Tracey Carter 
Phone: (415) 9463600 

Phone: (805) 3710585 ext. 115 
Fax: (415) 7237236 

FAX: (805) 4947626 
Email: pgeddis@ipgv.com     Email: tcarter@starnetdata.com  
 
 
NetSpec Inc. 
446 Catalina Drive 
Newport Beach, CA 92663 
Contact: Robert A. Kerr 
Phone: (949) 5155127 
Fax: (949) 5155182 
Email: rkerr@netspec.com 
 
 
PC Specialists Inc., dba: Technology Integration  
7810 Trade Street       
San Diego, CA 92121       
Contact: Georgia Vasilion      
Phone: (800) 3504934 ext. 4962     
Fax: (858) 5668794 
Email: info@tig.com       
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Group Team One Networking, Inc. 
7621 Galilee Road 
Roseville, CA 95678 
Contact: Bob Inpyn 
Phone: (916) 7828326 
Fax: (916) 7827003 
Email: Binpyn@teamonenetworking.com 
 
 
PWT IT Solutions     Vector Resources Inc. 
2600 Garden Rd, Bldg 410    3530 Voyager Street 
Monterey, CA 93940     Torrance, CA 90503 
Contact: Donna Simmons    Contact :  Mark Allen 
Phone: (831) 6464944 

Phone: (310) 4361008 
Fax: (831) 6464940 

Fax: (310) 9213224 
Email: donna@pwtnet.com    Email: mallen@vectorusa.com 
 
 
VIP Tone  
1600 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 100 
Alameda, CA 94502 
Contact: Tricia McWilliams 
Phone: (310) 971-5363 
Email: tricia@viptone.com 
 
 

Authorized Resellers for Colorado 
 
Coactive Technology Solutions 
600 17th St., Suite 560 South  
Denver, CO  80202 
Contact: James Thompson 
Phone: (303) 6677972 
Email: jthompson@coactivetech.net 
 
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
 
NetSpec Inc. 
446 Catalina Drive 
Newport Beach, CA 92663 
Contact: Robert A. Kerr 
Phone: (949) 5155127 
Fax: (949) 5155182 
Email: rkerr@netspec.com 
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Authorized Resellers for Hawaii 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
 
 
Enhance Network Communications, Inc. 
7 Waterfront Plaza 
500 Ala Moana Blvd, Suite 400 
Honolulu, HI  96813 
Contact: Francine Brown 
Phone: (808) 4503746 
Fax: (800) 2907064 
Email: Francine@enetcom.net 
 
 
 
PC Specialists Inc., dba: Technology Integration Group 
7810 Trade Street 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Contact: Georgia Vasilion 
Phone: (800) 3504934  extension 4962 
Fax: (858) 5668794 
Email: info@tig.com 
 
 

 
 
Authorized Resellers for Idaho 
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
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Authorized Resellers for Minnesota 
 
Cabling Services Corporation 
6901 East Fish Lake Road, Suite 104 
Maple Grove, MN 55369 
Contact: Clayton Schaefer 
Phone: (763) 463-2100 
Fax: (763) 463-2140 
Email: clayton@cablingservicescorp.com 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc (updated contact 8/2010) 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
Computer Integration Technologies, Inc.  SharkTooth Networks, Inc. 
2375 Ventura Drive 1415     1 st Avenue, Suite 470 
Woodbury, MN 55125      Mankato, MN 56001 
Contact: Mike Albrecht      Contact: Sam Cebula 
Phone: (651) 4500333 

Phone: (507) 3887900 
Fax: (651) 4500300 

Fax: (507) 3887538 
Email: Mike.albrecht@cit-net.com    Email: sam@sharktoothnet.net 
 
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
 
Marco (updated contact 8/2010)       
3000 Division Street       
St. Cloud, MN 56301       
Contact: Angela Anderson       
Phone: (320) 2593000 
Fax: (320) 2593087 
Email: Angelao@marconet.com      
 
 
VATA Communications, Inc. (was USA Tel) 
1245 Deer Creek Road 
Minnestrista, MN   55359 
Contact: Layne Weir 
Phone: (952) 4722355 
Fax: (952) 4722274 
Email: lweir@vatacom.com 
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Authorized Resellers for New Jersey 
 
Breaker Group, Inc. 
32 Mill Street 
Mount Holly, NJ 0 8060 
Contact: Randy Weaver 
Phone: (609) 2671330 
Email: randy@breakergroup.com 
 
 
Dataworks, LLC 
333 Route 46 West Bldg B, Suite 207 
Fairfield, NJ  07004 
Contact: Carlos Castan 
Phone: (973) 8308100 
Email: ccastan@dataworksllc.com 
 
 
Emtec, Inc. 
515 Lincoln Drive West Suite 117 
Marlton, NJ 08053 
Contact: Brenda Kasica 
Fax: (800) 2201120 
Email: BrendaKasica@emtecinc.com 
 
 
EPlus Technology 
4 Crossroads Drive, Suite 108 
Hamilton, NJ 08691 
Contact: Martin Angert 
Phone: (800) 6775677 (main # nationwide) 
Email: mangert@eplus.com 
 
 
Mathe, Inc. 
1259 Route 46 East Bldg 1 
Parsippany, NJ 07054 
Contact: Mark Hicks 
Phone: (973) 3341700 
Email: Mhicks@mathe.com 
 
 
Micronix Computers & Services 
16 Emerson Street 
East Brunswick, NJ  08816 
Contact: Kavish Wadhera 
Phone: (732) 4160707 
Email: kwadhera@comcast.net 
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South Jersey Technology Partnership 
801 Preston Avenue 
Somerdale, NJ 08083 
Contact: Josh Fleig 
Phone: (856) 5664183 
Email: jfleig@sjtp.net 
 
Trans Telecom Solutions, LLC 
11 Harts Lane Suite D 
East Brunswick, NJ 08816 
Contact: Royce Thomas 
Phone: (732) 2578080 
Email: rthomas@transtelsolutions.com 
 

 
 
Authorized Reseller for New Mexico 
 
Anitian Enterprise Security 
3800 SW Cedar Hills Blvd, Suite 280 
Beaverton, OR 97005 
Contact: Michael Breamer 
Phone: (503) 6445656 
Email: Breamer@anitian.com 
 
 
Brainstorm Networks Integrity Networking Systems 
9155 East Nichols Avenue Suite 125 1001 Medical Arts Avenue 
Centennial, CO 80112 Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Contact: Blake Adkins Contact: Glenn Perkal 
Phone: (303) 5523989 
Phone: (505) 2947747 
Fax: (303) 8457658 
Fax: (505) 2751125 
Email: badkins@brainstormnetwork. 
com Email: gperkal@integrityns.com 
 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
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Integrity Networking Systems, Inc. 
1001 Medical Arts Ave. 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
Contact: Glenn Perkal 
Phone: (505) 2947747 
Fax: (505) 2751125 
Email: gperkal@integrityns.com 
 

 
Authorized Resellers for Nevada 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
 
JFG Systems, Inc.     
1802 N. Carson Street, Suite 264   
Carson City, NV 89701     
Contact: Ron Baker   
Phone: (775) 8825743 
Fax:: (775) 8851772 
Email: Ron@JFGSystems.com 
  
 
PC Specialists Inc dba: Technology Integration Group – CA/HI/NV 
7810 Trade Street 
San Diego, CA 92121 
Contact: Roland Yee 
Phone: (808) 5246652 ext, 1562 
Fax: (808) 5362845 
Email: roland.yee@tig.com 
 
Team One Networking – CA/HI/NV 
7621 Galilee Road 
Roseville, CA 95678 
Contact: Bob Inpyn 
Phone: (916) 7828326 
Fax: (916) 7827003 
Email:  binpyn@teamonenetworking.com 
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Authorized Resellers for Oregon 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
 
TelData Systems 
3231 First Avenue South 
Seattle, WA 98134 
Contact: Thomas Lee 
Phone: (206) 6828308 
Fax: (206) 6820702 
Email: tlee@teldatainc.com 
 
 

 
 
 
Authorized Resellers for South Dakota 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
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Authorized Resellers for Utah 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
 
NetPath Systems, LLC      
1152 West 2400 South, Suite C      
Salt Lake City, UT 84047      
Contact: Brian Goddfellow      
Phone: (801) 9724661 
Fax: (801) 9724665         
Email: Brian.goodfellow@netpathsystems.com    
 
 
RedSky Solutions, LLC     Valcom Computer 
10470 South Redwood Road, Suite 408    3520 South 300 West 
South Jordan, UT 84095     Salt Lake City, UT 84115 
Contact: John Legge      Contact: Shaun Steel 
Phone: (801) 5539665 

Phone: (801) 2629277 
Fax: (801) 5531022 

Fax: (801) 2624752 
Email: jlegge@redskysol.com     Email: ssteel@slcval.com 
 
 
 
 
 
Siemens ICN-CA 
7775 Harley Drive 
Granite Bay, CA 95746 
Contact: Mary Ellen Buzzelli 
Phone: (412) 7874553 
Email: mary.buzzelli@siemens.com 
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Authorized Resellers for Washington 
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
  
 
CXTEC 
5404 South Bay Road 
Syracuse, NY  13212 
Contact: Chris Meskos 
Phone: (315) 476-3000 x2292 
Fax: (315) 455-1800 
Email: cmeskos@cxtec.com 
 
TelData Systems 
3231 First Avenue South 
Seattle, WA 98134 
Contact: Thomas Lee 
Phone: (206) 6828308 
Fax: (206) 6820702 
Email: tlee@teldatainc.com 
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Authorized Resellers for All States 
 
CDW Government, Inc.  
230 N. Milwaukee Ave.  
Vernon Hills, IL 60061  
Contact: Mark Ellis  
Phone: (866) 339-7612 
Fax: (847) 4656500 
Email: inquire@cdwg.com 
  
 
Commercial Data Systems, Inc 
50 S. Beretania Street, Suite C208B 
Honolulu, HI 96813  
Contact: Bill Simpson  
Phone: (202) 441-1322 
Fax: (808) 441-3082 
Email: bill.simpson@cdsinc.com 
 
 
PC Mall Gov Inc 
7421 Gateway Court 
Manassas, VA  20109 
Contact: Enoch Lee 
Phone: (800) 625-5468 X8303 
Fax: (310) 630-6403 
Email: enochl@pcmallgov.com 
 
QCM Technologies, Inc 
8070 E Morgan Trail #110 
Scottsdale, AZ  85258 
Contact: Jorge Quintero 
Phone: (480) 483-4363 
Fax: (480) 556-6023 
Email: jquintero@qcmtech.com 
 
 
GovConnection, Inc.  (updated contact 8/2010) 
730 Milford Road  
Merrimack, NH 030544631 
Contact: Diana Paquette 
Phone: 603.683.2807 
Fax: 603.683.1312 
Email: dpaquette@govconnection.com 
 
 
Insight Public Sector, Inc 
444 Scott Dr 
Bloomingdale, IL  60108 
Contact: Bob Duncan 
Phone: (800) 467-4448 ext 5995 
Email: bduncan@insight.com 
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Terminated contract with 3Com – June 2010 (updated contact 8/2010) 
Solutions 4sure.com, Inc.  
dba: Tech Depot, a wholly owned subsidiary of Office Depot, Inc 
6 Cambridge Dr 
Trumbull, CT  06611  
Contact: Claudia Calleia 
Phone: (800) 254-3858 x7447 
Fax: (203) 615-7006 
Email: Ccalleia@4sure.com 
 
 


